
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 


STATE OF MISSOURI } April Session of the April Adjou~ned Term. 20 09 
ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 21St day of 20 O9 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the 
Presiding Commissioner to sign the Edward Byrne Memorial Competitive Grant Application for 
the Reintegration Court. 

Done this 2 1='day of April, 2009. 

Eenneth M. Pearson 
Presiding Commissioner 

ATTEST: s k a r h  M. Miller 
Wendy S. N en District I Commissioner 
Clerk of the County Commission 

Skip ~ l k i n \  

District I1 Commissioner 




CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 


STATE OF MISSOURI } April Session of the April Adjourned Term. 20 09 
ea. 

County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 21St day of 20 O9 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award bid 1 1- 
19MAR09 -Old Highway 124 Asphalt Overlay & Roadway Drainage Improvements to APAC 
Missouri Inc. It is further ordered the Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said 
contract. 

Done this 2 lSt day of April, 2009. 

Presiding Cgmmissioner 
ATTEST: 

Wendy S. No n District I Commissioner 
Clerk of the County Commission 
s 

c
Skip Elkin 

District I1 Commissioner 



CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 


STATE OF MISSOURI April Session of the April Adjourned Term. 20 09)ea. 
County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 21St day of April 20 09 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award bid 14- 
26MAR09 -Oakland Church Road Asphalt Overlay & Drainage Improvements to Christensen 
Construction. It is further ordered the Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said 
contract. 

Done this 21" day of April, 2009. 

~ S n n e t hM. Pearson 
Presiding~omrnissioner 

ATTEST: 

~beJfX~]R-
Wendy S. No en 

Clerk of the County Commission 


Skip Elkin \ 

District I1 Commissioner 




BOONE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 


Change Order No.: One (1) P . 0  .2009000116 Job No.: 14 - 26MAR09 Date: 6-24-09 

Project Location: Oakland Church Road Asphalt Overlay & Drainage Improvements 

JFINALCLOSE OUTJ 

Contractor: Christensen Construction Co. 

It is hereby mutually agreed that when this change order has been signed by the contracting parties, the 
following described changes in the work required by the contract shall be executed by the contractor 
without changing the terms of the contract except as herein stipulated and agreed. 

Description of Changes: See attached sheet (Exhibit A) 

CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED CHANGES: 


VWe hereby agree to the modifications of the contract as described above and agree to furnish all material 

and labor and perform all work in connection therewith in accordance with the requirements for similar 

work in existing contract except as otherwise stipulated herein, for the following considerations: 


Contract Amount: Add to the Contract Amount a total of 


Four Thousand Six Hundred dollars and 301100 ($4,600.30) 


CONTRACTOR - Christensen onstruction Co. 

s.iNATud& DATE kA7k7 
Recommended by: Chief Public Works Inspector Approved by Director 

Infrastructure Manager 

SIGNATURE ,&& DATE d/$yhP 

DATE 4 % h 1  
STATEMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 

PREVIOUS ADDITIONS 


TOTAL 

PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS 

NET PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE 

AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE X ADD DEDUCT 


CE~FTCATION: 
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE 



Boone County Public Works 

Design and Construction 


Exhibit A 

Change Order # 1 P.O.: 20090001 16 Job #: 14 - 26MAR09 Date: 6/24/09 

Project: Oakland Church Road Asphalt Overlay & Drainage Improvements 

Contractor: Christensen Construction Co. Address: P.O. Box 159 
Kingdom City, Mo 65262 

Description of Changes: 

1. This increase occurred due to a difference between the estimated quantity and the amount of rock needed to make 
smooth driveway transitions onto the road surface. 

2. This increase occurred due to the difference between what was estimated and what was deemed necessary to 
insure a smooth riding surface. 

3. This increase occurred due to the difference between what was estimated and what was deemed necessary in the field. 

4. This increase occurred due to the difference between what was estimated and what was deemed necessary in the field. 

5. This increase occurred due to the difference between what was estimated and what was deemed necessary in the field. 

. This decrease occurred due to a difference between what was estimated and what was needed to complete the 
project. 

7. This increase occurred due to the decrease in the amount of asphalt that was needed to complete the project. 

ITEM CONTRACT UNITS TO OVERRUN, CONTRACT AMOUNT 

AMOUNT BE UNDERRUN, OR AGREED OF 

CONSTRUCTED CONTINGENT UNIT PRICE CHANGE 

Type 1 Rolled Stone (Driveway Transitions) 15 44.77 29.77 $30.00 $893.10 

Asphalt BP-2 Wedge / Leveling Course 100 120.6 20.6 $75.00 $1,545.00 

Dig Out Repair 100 233 133 $80.00 $1 0,640.00 

Ditching 1150 1332 182 $5.00 $91 0.00 

Erosion Control Blanket - SC 150 500 730 230 $5.00 $1,150.00 

Asphalt Surface BP-2 1990 1814.37 -1 75.63 $61.OO ($10,713.43) 

Rap Deduction 1990 1814.37 -1 75.63 ($1 .oo) $1 75.63 

TOTAL THlS CHANGE ORDER: $4,600.30 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $196,120.00 
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS CHANGES $0.00 
TOTAL THIS CHANGE ORDER $4,600.30 
FINAL CONTRACT TOTAL $200,720.30 
ORIGINAL BUDGET $75,680.00 



CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 


STATE OF MISSOURI April Session of the April Adjourned Term. 20 09) ea. 
County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 2lst day of April 20 09 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the 
utilization of the State of Missouri cooperative contract term and supply contract Cl09053004 
with Southtown Dodge of St. Louis, Missouri, for Patrol Vehicles -Model Year 2009. It is further 
ordered the Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said contract. 

Done this 2 1St day of April, 2009. 

Presidin6 Commissioner 
ATTEST: 

' ~ a r k n  M. Miller 
Wendy S. No en District I Commissioner 
Clerk of the County Commission 

\ 

Skip ~ l k i n j  
District I1 Commissioner 



CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 


STATE OF MISSOURI April Session of the April Adjourned Term. 20 09)ea. 
County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 21St day of April 20 09 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the 
utilization of the State of Missouri cooperative contract term and supply contract C206026001 
with World Wide Technology of St. Louis, Missouri, for PC Prime Vendor Services. It is further 
ordered the Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said contract. 

Done this 2 1" day of April, 2009. 

~ e & e t hM. Pearson 
Presiding Cjornrnissioner -

ATTEST: s i ( a r e 4 ~ .  Miller 
Wendy S. Nor District I Commissioner 
Clerk of the County Commission 

Skip ~ l k i n \  

District I1 Commissioner 




CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER 


STATE OF MISSOURI April Session of the April Adjourned Term. 20 09) ea. 
County of Boone 

In the County Commission of said county, on the 2 1 st day of 20 O9 

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz: 

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the use of 
the Commission Chambers on May 30,2009, June 27,2009, and July 25,2009, from 3:00 p.m. 
through 7:00 p.m. for L.I.F.E. Ministries. 

Done this 21 St day of April, 2009. 

Presidiljg Commissioner 
ATTZLcFLCAA 

kalen M. Miller 
Wendy S. N en District I Commissioner 
Clerk of the County Commission 

5 

Skip ~ l & n  
District I1 Commissioner 



I P R i5-2009 ._- - COLUflBIA FAX NO, 573 874 7531 / 9 / - ~ ~ 9 , , 
_ WED 11 '34 -.4M---.-MUNICIPAL COURT 
"-- C2 

~Ti?V.:T;,?ri : f i  A?;:; 1 5 200.5 

I . .0 ' k 1 1 4 1 ' ; 0 ~ ~  . ' I i ...
11:00 


8 ., li ~ : , i 

Roger B. Wilson, 

.' . . I  : . ,  . ' ' 

. I . .  
4 , . . 



8 

fipR-15-2009 ED-- 1 1 3 4  AM COLUMBIA MUNICIPAL COURT 
--.----.-

' j  

8 
 . . i  o 1 4 / i 4 / 2 o 0 ~11:OO FAX 
, ,,; ; j  

FAX NO, 573 8-74 7531 
 / ~ / & z w Y" 2p -
- . -

: .  . . .  4 '  . ' . .3:o&mi a /7,00.). 
i ~ ~ a.rnJ .m.bru 

chmbendknlz!n 

'j ,, ... . 

ofuse;kmm;
I ;  .I[
t , .. I '  1, 

,. I I 

, . ., in,,': I
~ , :, . , . ,, 

.1 .;, . 
I 


, .., I / ,  + i t , ,.i
. , ,,, 
' I '11:
.I... -Cowrtyaysrd Spuarcfl - - ,RmZOBU-' .i

. , ,

R ~ I J ~ O. . .  . ' ' .$ h c i l i ~riqLutid: iaulihousc Cro*adsD: ' :!;'' , .L[, . ,  , ,
/ ! .  ! .  
 I, (. , . , '

Centc.alia QT,~ce? 
 . 1
, , .  I 
 :. ,., , I .

I
 : Ii j . I .I
, 
I. 

, .* . I <  . .I, 

I' 1 
 . . 



APR-15-2009 WED 11 :35 AM COLLIMBIA M U N I C I P A L  COURT FAX NO. 573 874 7531 / ~ / - z w ?p. 04 
' I . I I .  I . 



- - APR-15-2009 WED 11:34 AM COLUMBIA MUNICIPAL COURT 
 FAX NO. 573 874 7531 
 /~/-zBD?P. 010:--.' -, '-' -' 

COLUMBIA MUNICIPAL COURT 

600 EAST BROADWAY 

COLUMBIA, MO 65201 

PHONE: 573-874-7230 


FAX: 573-874-7531 


TO; 

.. FROM: a&!w;~.,\&./Ns 
DATE: 4-15-09 

suexcr: U S ~ ' Y L ~d a ~ k g r ~  

COMMENTS: L , . T f l!z- /1Cj/Lj~k/d~ 


